

DeKalb County Government

1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030

Agenda

PWI-Public Works & Infrastructure Committee

Commissioner Robert Patrick (Chair)
Commissioner Ted Terry, Member
Commissioner Mereda Davis Johnson, Member

Tuesday, January 21, 2025

3:30 PM

Meeting Started At:

Attendees:

I. MINUTES

2025-0072 Commission District(s): ALL

Minutes for the January 7, 2025 Public Works and Infrastructure

Committee Meeting

II. AGENDA ITEM

Previously Heard Agenda Items:

Public Works - Transportation

2024-1261 Commission District(s): ALL

CO - Change Order No. 3 for Contract Nos.: 1231540, 1231542, 1231546, 1231550 and 1231552 Engineering and Design Services for Public Works Transportation & Infrastructure (Multiyear Contract): for use by Public Works-Transportation (PW-T). These contracts consist of providing engineering services to initiate design of selected public works infrastructure improvement projects for the County. This request seeks approval to increase contract funds and term through December 31, 2025. Awarded to: AtkinsRealis USA, Inc., Vanasse Hangen Brustlin (VHB), Inc.; Arcadis U.S. Inc.; Atlas Technical Consultants and AECOM Technical Services, Inc. Total Amount Not To Exceed: \$3,000,000.00.

Watershed Management

2024-1301 Commission District(s): All

Infrastructure Committee

CO - Change Order No. 6 to Contract No. 1124403 Teledyne ISCO Training and Support, Equipment, Software and Licenses, Part and Related System Components for Sanitary Sewer Flow Monitoring (sole Source): for use by the Department of Watershed Management (DWM). This contract consists of the provision of vendor support and training in the installation and maintenance of equipment, flow monitoring equipment, parts and related system components used in the completion of existing hydraulic modeling and sewer monitoring programs related to Consent Decree requirements. This request is to increase funding and continue with the use of the existing sole source vendor through December 31, 2025. Awarded to Teledyne Instruments, Inc. as a business unit Teledyne ISCO. Amount Not to Exceed: 3,000,000.00.

2024-1336 Commission District(s): All

CO - Change Order No. 6 to Contract No. 1177081 Trenchless Sewer Line Rehabilitation and Construction and Televising Inspection Services (Savannah Contract: Event No. 5937/Buyer Contract No. 886 [DeKalb Cooperative Agreement]: for use by Department of Watershed Management (DWM). This contract is a cooperative agreement and consists of providing sewer line rehabilitation services; to primarily include inspections, sewer line cleaning, and cured in place pipe. This request is to increase the contract scope of work, term through December 31, 2026, and funding. This request will allow for the continuation of existing sanitary sewer line rehabilitation services. Awarded to Insituform Technologies, LLC. Amount Not to Exceed \$11,897,964.10.

Finance

2024-1326 Commission District(s): All Districts

Adoption of the Attached Resolution Approving Ten Annual 8% Rate Increases to be Effective on May 1, 2025 and on January 1 for the Years 2026 Through and Including 2034 and a 2025 Bond Issuance, Not to Exceed \$375 Million in Total Par Amount, for the Purpose of Rehabilitating of the Scott Candler Water Treatment Facility and Other Crucial Projects, for the Department of Watershed Management (DWM) CIP.

Board of Commissioners - District 2

<u>2024-1357</u>	Commission District(s): All Districts
	Resolution of the Board of Commissioners of DeKalb County Supporting
	Policy Changes to Protect Seniors, Disabled Individuals, and
	Low-Income Residents Against Upcoming Water Rate Increases

Board of Commissioners - Super District 6

2024-1405	Commission District(s): All Commission Districts A Resolution of the Board of Commissioners of DeKalb County Requesting an Operational Audit of the DeKalb County Watershed Department.
2024-0525	Commission District(s): All Commission Districts A Resolution to Establish a DeKalb Environmental Justice Commission
2024-1007	Commission District(s): All DeKalb County Commission Districts A Resolution to Create a "Sustainability Fund" to Support Mitigating Climate Change, Reducing Greenhouse Gas Emissions, Reaching Clean Energy Goals, Improving Resiliency in Our Neighborhoods and County Facilities, and Creating Local, Green Jobs

III. DISCUSSION

Meeting Ended At:

Infrastructure Committee

Water & Se	wer Rates	S Discussion

Barbara H. Sanders-Norwood CCC, CMC